

CNR No. DLWT01-002817-2023

CA No.110/2023

Pushpa Sharma Vs. State

&

CNR No. DLWT01-002818-2023

CA No. 111/2023

Kanta Vs. State

26.02.24

Present : Sh. R.P.Singh, Ld. Counsel for the appellants.  
Ms. Parul Singh, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Heard. Record.

At request of the Ld. Counsel, matters stands  
adjourned for today.

Put up both the matters now for further arguments  
on **20.03.24**.

**(AMBIKA SINGH)**  
**ASJ-02/ THC/West/Delhi**  
**26.02.24**