

CA No. 110/2023

Pushpa Sharma Vs. State

&

CA No.111/2023

Kanta Vs. State

28.11.24

Ld. PO is on half-day (F/N) leave today.

Present : Sh. R.P.Singh, Ld. Counsel for the appellant.

Ms. Parul Singh, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

As per the instructions of the Ld. Presiding Officer,
put up the matter now for purpose fixed on 18.12.24

(Ahlmad/Reader)

28.11.24