

CNR NO. DLWT01-002817-2023
CA NO. 110/2023
PUSHPA SHARMA Vs. STATE
&
CNR NO. DLWT01-002818-2023
CA NO. 111/2023
KANTA Vs. STATE
33 Delhi Excise Act

27.05.2025

Present : Appellant Pushpa and Kanta are present.
Ms. Parul Singh, Ld. Addl. PP for the
State/respondent no. 1.

Adjournment requested by the appellants as their
Ld. Counsel is not available today.

In view thereof, matter is adjourned.

Put up for arguments on **18.07.2025**.

(AMBIKA SINGH)
ASJ-02 West THC Delhi
27.05.2025