

CNR NO. DLWT01-002817-2023
CA NO. 110/2023
PUSHPA SHARMA Vs. STATE
AND
CNR NO. DLWT01-002818-2023
CA NO. 111/2023
KANTA Vs. STATE
u/s 33 Delhi Excise Act

24.09.2025

Present : Sh. Alok Raj a/w Sh. Rajesh Sahni, Ld. Counsels
for appellants a/w appellants. (Fresh vakalatnama
filed on behalf of appellants. The same is taken on
record).
Sh. Vikram Dubey, Ld. Subs. Addl. PP for the
State/Respondent.

Today, this appeal is fixed for arguments.

However, some time has been sought by Ld.
Counsel for appellants for arguments by stating that he has
recently engaged in this matter.

In the interest of justice, time is granted.

Put up for arguments on **17.12.2025**.

(VINEET KUMAR)
ASJ-02 West THC Delhi
24.09.2025